© 2020 Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products
Rev: 081720
littelfuse.com 1 of 2
Product Datasheet
25A MICRORELAYS
Applications
•	 Lamp Control
•	 Horns

Product Datasheet
MicroRelay Stock Items
MicroRelay Part Number Structure
MicroRelay Schematics & Terminal Layouts
25A MICRORELAYS
Visit Littelfuse.com for the most up-to-date product information. Littelfuse products are designed for specific applications and should not be used for any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive
applications) not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in
applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Littelfuse shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable
Littelfuse product documentation.
PART NUMBER FORM AMPERAGE VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR SEAL DIAGRAM
MA-250012-NN A: SPST 25 12 N: none N: no seal 2
MC-250012-RN C: SPDT 25 12 R: resistor N: no seal 4
MC-250012-DN C: SPDT 25 12 D: diode N: no seal 4
MC-250012-NN C: SPDT 25 12 N: none N: no seal 3
A Form A (SPST)
C Form C (SPDT)
M MicroRelay
M A 25 00 12 R S S Sealed
N Nothing (no sealing)
R Resistor
D Diode
N Nothing (no suppressor)
12 12V DC
24 24V DC
00 Without bracket
15 15A at 24V DC
25 25A at 12V DC
2
0.315
0.453
0.354
0.551
30
87
85
86
8530 86 87
Form A (SPST)
1
(-)
RESISTOR OR DIODE
8530 86
(+)
87
Form A (SPST)
with suppression
0.315
0.453
0.354
0.551
30
87
85
86
0.315
0.453
0.354
0.551
0.177
30
87
85
87
86
87a8530 86 87
Form C (SPDT)
3 4RESISTOR OR DIODE
(-) (+)
30 85 8786 87a
Form C (SPDT)
with suppression